

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, **BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

WPC No. 738 of 2020.

Ishwar Mirjha **V.** State of Chhattisgarh and Ors.

25.02.2020	None for the Petitioner. Ten days' time is granted to the petitioner to remove the default, failing which the petition shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Jyotijha